(unaudited). In addition to the cash balances there are 650 MSEK at 2010-12-31, 716 MSEK at 2009-12-31 and 783 MSEK at 2009-01-01 (unaudited) of
other current and non-current financial assets on which no interest is received. No interest is paid on other loans.

Foreign currency risk

Astra Tech Group financial statements ar presented in SEK but the group have operations in a lot of countries over the world. This makes the group exposed
to currency risks, the principal currencies that affect thr group are: US Dollars (USD), Euro (EUR), Sterling (GBP) and Japanese yen (JPY).

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis set out below summarises the sensitivity of the profit and loss and equity from changes in exchange rates which is assessed as the
companies most relevant risk.

The exchange rate sensitivity analysis assumes an instantaneous 10% change in foreign currency exchange rates from their levels at 31 December 2010, with
all other variables held constant. The +10% case assumes a 10% strengthening of the Swedish Krona against all other currencies and the -10% case assumes a
10% weakening of the Swedish Krona.

Each incremental 10% movement in foreign currency exchange rates would have approximately the same effect as the initial 10% detailed in the table below.

Exchange rates

2010-12-31

10% -10%
Impact on profit: gain/(loss)

-154

154

Impact on equity: gain/(loss)

-255

255

Exchange rates

2009-12-31

10% -10%
Impact on profit: gain/(loss)

-144

144

Impact on equity: gain/(loss)

-246

246

There has been no change in the methods and assumptions used in preparing the above sensitivity analysis over the two-year period.

Credit risk

The carrying amount of financial assets, being cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets (consisting of trade and other receivables) represent the
maximum credit exposure.

The maximum exposure to credit risk for trade receivables at the reporting date by geographic region was:

2010-12-31

2009-12-31

2009-01-01
(unaudited)

Sweden